SACRAMENTO POLITICIANS FOR COSTLY SPECIAL ELECTION AND

UNWILLINGNESS TO IMPLEMENT ELECTION SAFEGUARDS

Orange County, Calif. -- Republican Secretary of State candidate Don Wagner issued
the following statement in response to news that the November 4  Special Election
will potentially cost more than $280,000,000:

th

Two hundred and eighty million dollars! That is how much the Governor and his
legislative enablers want to spend on the gerrymandering Special Election assault
on voter integrity, the California budget is in disarray. Gavin Newsom and the
Sacramento ruling party ran up a $12 billion deficit that they "closed" in July with